
1 
Agreement No. 17-165-RFP 

Amendment No. 2 
 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
 

AGREEMENT NO. 17-165-RFP 
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 

 
This Amendment Number 2 is made on June 3, 2021 and amends Agreement Number 17-165-RFP, dated 
December 7, 2017 (“Main Agreement”) between Welligent, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the County Board of 
Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows: 
 
1. AMEND THE SCOPE OF WORK, ATTACHMENT A, #4, CONVERSION MATRIX  
 
The Contractor shall provide a Custom Data Migration for Service Authorizations and Scheduled 
Appointments. The Contractor shall perform the work listed in the attached change order for a total fee 
of $4,500; $2,250 for Service Authorization and $2,250 for Scheduled Appointments.   
 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
 
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           WELLIGENT, INC. 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED:                        AUTHORIZED: 
SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________      
                                                                   
NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________     

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2DA0E35D-46DB-4225-B146-8C9542848223

Andy McCraw

6/17/2021

President

Meloni Hurley

6/21/2021

Assistant Purchasing Agent



2 
Agreement No. 17-165-RFP 

Amendment No. 2 
 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2DA0E35D-46DB-4225-B146-8C9542848223



3 
Agreement No. 17-165-RFP 

Amendment No. 2 
 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2DA0E35D-46DB-4225-B146-8C9542848223


		2021-06-21T11:43:53-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




